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PESHAWAR

m 72023Service Appeal No.
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Dated:-27-06-2023 ellant
Through

Baseer Ahamd S
&

Ibad Khan Khalil
Advocates, Peshawar /-

OFFICE:- Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B Khyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

imService AppearNo. 72023

Zubair Shah; Driver Constable No 483, Capital City Police, Peshawar.
................. ....Appellant

VERSUS

1. - Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
2. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavyar.
3. District Police Officer Charsadda.
4. District Police Officer Nowshera.

Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE NON POSTING/NOIM
ADJUSTMENT OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST HIS POST
AND NON RELEASE OF SALARIES OF THE APPELLANT
W.E.F 01-09-2011 TILL DATE FOR WHICH DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS NOT BEEN RESPONDED
SO FAR DESPITE LAPSE OF MORE THAN THE THE
STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER>

On acceptance of this appeal, the respondents may kihdly be 
directed to adjust/post the appellant against the vacant post of 
Constable Driver and to release his salaries w.e.f. 01-09-2011 :
till date and onwards.

Respectfully Submitted:-

1. That the appellant was initially enlisted as Constable on 01-07- 

1990, and was since then performed his duties with honesty 

and full devotibn and to the entire satisfaction of his high ups.

2. That after serving for about eighteen years, the appellant was 

transferred to District Charsadda where he performed his duties 

diligently and his services .were then, surrendered to Peshawar 
District by respondent No 3 vide Order dated 10-09-2011, 
however due to illness the appellant could not reported arrival 
within the stipulated period, and after recovery reported arrival 
in Peshawar.Police on 28-09-2011 however arrival was denied, 
to him on the ground that his service roll has been sent to



Charsadda Police. (Copy of Order dated 10-09-2011 is 
enclosed as Annexure A).

3. That the appellant accordingly reported arrival in District Police 
Charsadda but there too he was not allowed arrival , and was 
told that his service record has been sent to Peshawar Police, 
the appellant there after time and again approached 
respondents for allowing him to duty and release of salaries but . 
with no fruit till date. (Copy of LPC is enclosed as enclosed as 
Annexure B).

4. That since then the salary of the appellant has been stopped 
without assigning any reason, and he is not allowed arrival, the ^ 
appellant time and again approached respondents for his 
arrival/adjustment against his post but to no avail. Finally, the 
appellant approached respondents for his adjustment/arrival 
and release.of isalari'es vide departmental appeal dated 17-06- 
2020 which was processed but has not been responded so far 
despite the lapjse of more than the statutory period of ninety 
days. (Copy of departmental appeal & Letters are enclosed 
as Annexure C & D).

5. That the inactions, omissions and commissions of respondents 
. of not allowing him arrival/posting and releasing his salaries, is

. against the law, facts and principles of justice on grounds inter- ‘ 
alia as follows:- .

GROUNDS:-

A. That the omissions and commissions of respondents are 

illegal, unlawful, without lawful authority and of no legal 
effect.

B. That mandatory provisions of law and rules have badly, 
been violated by the respondents and the appellant is not 
been treated according to law and rules.

C. That the service, of the appellant Is still intact, therefore 
he is entitled to be adjusted/posted against his post and 

his salaries released forth with. Even law and. rules are 
very much clear on the point.

□.That .the appellant being In service is entitled to 

posting/adjustment and release of salaries as well.



•• K-

E. That the appellant since 1990 is in service thus having 
long service with unbiemished service record with no 
complaint during his entire service career.

F. That there is no omission or commission on part of the 
appellant and he could not be. punished for the fault of 
others if any.

G. That as per Section 17 of the Civil Servants Act, 1973, the 
appellant is entitled to the pay of his post

H. That the appellant seeks the permission of this honorable 
tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of 
arguments.

It is therefore prayed that appeal of the appellant may kmdiy be 
accepted as prayed for in the heading of the appeal.

Any other relief deemed appropriate and not specifically asked 
for, may also be granted in favor of the appellant.

Dated:-27-06-2023
Through

BaseerAhamd Si
&

Ibad Khan Khalil
Advocates, Peshawar^ .

LIST OF BOOKS

1. Constitution 1973.
2. other books.as per need

CERTIFICATE:

Certified that as per instructions of my client, no other Service Appeal 
on the same subject and between the same parties has been filed 
previously or concurrently before this honorable Tribunal. %

ADVOSATi
AFFIDAVIT

I, Zubair Shah, Driver Constable No 483, Capital City .Police, 
Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the 

contents of this Appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this 
honorable Tribunal.

.
\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERV>CE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 72023

Zubair Shah Petitioner/Appellant

VERSUS
CCP & others Respondents

APPLICATrON FOR RESTRAINING RESPONDENTS FROM TAKING ANY
ADVESRE ACTION AGAINST THE APPELLANT. TtLL THE FINAL
DISPOSAL OF TITLED CASE.

Respectfully submitted.'

1. That the above titled Service Appeal is being filed today before this 
honorable Tribunal wherein no date of hearing has been fixeti so far.

2. That the grounds of appeal may kindly be considered as integral 
part of this application.

3. That the appellant is still in service and respondents are going to
take adverse action against the appellant in. violation of law and 
rules on the subject * . '

4. That the applicant is having a good prima facie case in his favor and 
is sanguine of its success.

5. That the balance of convenience is also in favor of the applicant.

6. That if respondents are not restrained from taking adverse action 
the appellant, he would suffer irreparable loss.

It Is therefore prayed, that on acceptance of this application, the 
respondents may kindly be restrained from taking any adverse 
action against the appellant, till the final disposal of titled case.

^^tpp^flantDated:-27-06-2023
Through

Baseer Ahamd Sha
&

Ibad Khan Khalil
Advocates, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT
I, Zubair Shah, Driver Constable No 483, Capital City Police, Peshawar, do ■ 
hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this 

. Application, are true and correctTo,.the best of my knowledge and belief 
and nothing has been conceafeijjferililis honorable Tribunal.

D^P»^EIMT

4V
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Better Copy
r.

•ORDER

Constable Driver Zubair Shah No. 229 Is hereby surrendered to Peshawar District vyith 

immediate effect. His services are no more require to this District police.

. , • Sd/-
District Police Officer 

Charsadda

No.4681/OASI, dated Charsadda the 10/9/201 1

Copy forwarded for information.to

1. Capital City police Officer, Peshawar.

2. DSP HQrs: Charsadda.

3. Executing Court/OASI.

' /
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,. GE^JERAL PROViOEMD'FUMD STAT1=^gNT'f,OR. 
^ ■■ tuber shah no ^,83 ' ^

PESHAWAB-'V PAGE :'~ •'KE• -S.! ,.
.k"
j. NAME;-

•WANkWO-^Tr'E370
'I ' ' *

)■■■.

[■ D'ESIGNATIQN:-. .C 0 K Z TAB L E 

i. FUNpr^PEr'

. FUND-A/C NO 4ROL .NSRDOOuriBl 

:■ D D. o.:-

HEAD.GF-A/C. TT 2T!n D 5 6 / 7 7 3 3

I0«CARD;--T...
:• ..jf'

Oo^-GEHERAL PRPV .FUNp (PDL )

S^-P« NOW'S HERA .' f:
i

PAYROLL •' 
■ MONTH

MONTHLY 
•' SUBS.

refund
GP-Ady.. • PROGREssiyp , _

iGP-ADV. DRAWLS . BALANCE °
----------------- 1-----------------—______— ' ■_____________________ --

■:

OPENING BALANCE
t

• JULY• 
AUGUST 

. SEPTEMBER 
OCTOBER- 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER
January
FEBRUARY 

. MARCH 
. APRIL

.30*00-
50^00
SOs'QO
SCUOD
5a-00 - 
50«00 • 
50,00 ' • 

' 50 • O'O 
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0;:

MAY'3
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-i TV‘« — 6'/; .OO
< ■

• l.nOEGc ■
. OPENING BALANCE 
TOTAL DEPOSITS 
INTEREST.V5.93?^ ' ' 

EOUNUS ON INTEREST 
TOTAL 
WIDHRVvALS 
CLOSING BAUNCE

■• ■5I;3.00 
SQO.DO-

■ 133.00
40.00 ■ 
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1
CAPITALcItY POLICE OFFICER

gE8HAWj\R
Phono No. 001-0210041
P»x:No, 0010212607

hniDll: crclyanchccpfj

I
peBhawar(®9m0)l com

No. jCRC. datod Peshawf

The Inspector General of Police, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

application.

/2020

To

Subject;

Memo:
Sir.f N0.9467-68/E-1V, dated 

the subject
Kindly refer to your office Memo 

18.08.2020 & letter No;7220-21/E-IV, dated 29.06.2020 on

cited above. "■.ubair Shah 

u\arv No.229
in this connection, it is submitted that Constable^ 

No.229 is not on the strength of CCP Peshawar 

Is allotted to Constable Sabir Khan.

and const

SP/HQrs:
For Capital City Police Officer 

Peshawar

lb

/iCTTESTep
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y^r-. !

‘-r. \
■ : j OFFICE OF THE

district police officer, charsadda
Phone# 09 D9220400 fax# 091-6514661, 

eMail i rharsn ddad i:)0@\^a.hOQ■ com

E
ft\
'V

I
/oyf^'fe ! dated Charsadda. the .._^2^J2L/2020 ■

No. /

The Inspector.General of Police,
• Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,. Peshawar

i
APPLICATION■ • Subject; -

Memo: .
‘ Kindly refe'r to yolir office Ehdst: # 7220-21/E-lV, dated 29,06,2020

: 229 was tran.sferred onsubmitted thayapplicant Coi:|.stab!e Zubair Shah No 
complaint to CCP/Peshawar vide-phs; office order'. Endsj: # 4681/OASI, dated ■ ■

,1.0.09.2011. His LPC was supplied to CCP:/Peshawar vide ^is office # 4792/Acct.t: dated 
21.09.20,11 whereas, his serwce documents i.e. Service Roll & Fuaji Missal were also 

-sent to
record and LPC of above named, official 

.v.-V. •
returned to this olfice.

• It is1 .

CCP .Peshawar vide this office letter.# 4851/EC dated 26.09,2011
received by CCP/Peshawar cind not

. The seri'i-r.i' •

were-

As far as the attached copy of DAK book.show'ing,return of service documents, to
dubious and the record needs physic..-;! i cr-rication.

as to whether

2.
office is concerned, the same is

-The Dak Boole and relevant dispatch register would clarify the numbers 
it is dispatch or diary number. Furthermore, 06 months back, the app!ica.nt visitedjJris 
office in connection of his service record thus copies of transfer order sciwice record

•pplicant alon.jrvdth endorsementletter were provided oh request which a.re affixed by

under reference. • i.)
I

<^2'
Submitted; please.3.

MrnrKHAN (PSP!JHAMMAD
•istrict Police Officer ^

Charsad da

Wifi

■ 1
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! ..... \o ; OFFICE OF THE
e/gtor general of police

CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE,o V
■■k ER PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

(/

22.No. /E-IV dated Peshawar /2020X
To he Capital City Police Officer, 

Peshawar,.

Subject:

Memo:

APPLICATION 1

Please refer to your office Memo No. 14361/CRC dated: 14.09.2020 on the subject
noted above.

\ Constable Znbair Shah No. 229 was, transferred from District Police Charsadda to
. CCP, Peshawar on complaint basis vide DPO/Charsadda order Endst: No. 4681/OASI, dated:

! 0.09:20 n. His LPC & Seryice Record (Service Roll & Fauji Missal) were sent to CCP, Peshawar by 
DPO/Charsadda vide letter No. 4792/Acctt: dated: 21.09.2011 & 4851/EC, dated: 26.09.2011 ■ .

■ respectively. •
. «

R is crystal clear that Constabulary No. 229 was allotted to said Constable by 
DPO/Charsadda & on transfer it may also be changed.

Your reply is not the solution of the case & leads to dubious in the matter.

Please rectify the following points according to. DPO/Charsadda letter 
No. 1075/EC, dated: 07.07.2020 (photocopy attached).

Any correspondence relating to transfer of the said official if made by 
your office with DPO/Charsadda & also provide detail of posting record since-2011 
of the said belt No.

. I.

2.. . The verification may please be carried out from . AG Office KJiyber 
Pakhtunkhwa/Account Branch that as to whether applicant is'still drawing his pay 
from your office or otherwise.
Being transferred from District Police Charsadda to CCP, Peshawar on complaint 
basis and not for submitting the arrival report why the departmental action has not 
been initiated against the delinquent so far official till now.

■ .3.

•..v.L'.O..
. , SSHO'.

(Ky^IF: ELIFQ^ R)psi> 
y'ATG/Eitablishmtnt 

/omnspector 3enf ral ( f Police, 
Khyber Pakl tun! hwa.

SP^aty-
SPfRural
SP/Sw-
SP/HQ-
SI'/T.O-

_/E-TV dated Peshawar the 

Copy of above is forwarded to DPO/Charsadda for inforln'ation arid ^'miiar
iiMc/cr'. m m omo':.

/202(No.

CT> rr' UCv .“./ft
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 
Central Police Officer,; ^ 

Peshawar. *

;•

—/E-IV. dated Peshawar, the / // /2020' No. f

■ \ .-

y The Capital City Police Officer, 
. Peshawar. .

To.*' :

... ' - '

1 >

• oThe .District Police, Officer, 
‘ Charsadda. • .... . O •• f

! 0)I
- • I

• , Subject:. APPLICATION

Memo.
f

: Please refer to this office Endst: No.. 11731:32/E-IV, dated: 06.10.2020 on the 
subject noted above.

The desired reply / report is still awaited which may please be expedited at the
. earliest.

SSP'O_____^
SSP/7 _______
SP/Cgntt-

” • . Sr/City---- —^
Sr/Rural—----
SP/sccT------- :

y ■i

611 ■: •.
eSY^ ANIS-UL-HASSAN)

. ‘Registrar, ■
■ ■porJProvincial Police Officer, ■ • 
IChybcr^i;Iitiinkh,wa. Peshawar.

. 03.11,2020i
. ,SP/Hp-------------

SP/T^.-r—-----
• SP/T.HQ 

- - DSP/UOS——
' ■ p.o./G.C.^------

. PA/EC-n----—
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. OFFICE OF THE'
'SPEGTOR general OF POLICE

......  ,p aKHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA,
Central Police Officer, 

hj Peshawar.

/E-IV, dated Peshawar, the /6 / //- /2020/37J5:''No.

The Capital City Police OfGcer, 
Peshawar.

To

t

APPLICATIONSubject:

Memo.

■ Please refer to this office Endst: Nos. 11731-32/E-IV, dated: 06.10.2020 &No.

■, 13242-43/E-IV, dated 06.11.2020 on the subjectnoted above.

The desired reply / report is stjliawattethvhich may please be expedited at the

7 earliest.
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■ • (SYKTf ANI^-UL-HASS AN) 

Registrar
Fot ProVincial Police Officer,

■ Khyber^khtunkhwa. Peshawar.
i.
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OFFICE OF THE. 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

khyberpAkhtunkhwa, - •
Central Police OfTlcer, 

Peshawar. . .
i.

L__dated Peshawar, the^/ /2b20] S

%
i N

The Capital City Police OfTlcer, ’
Peshawar. '

-To.
• A

I -; •» •
f-•& rfr'. • ■

■ Subject: VAPPLICATION

• Memo. •

Please refer to this office Endst: Nos. lI73I-32/E-I.V,'dated:-06.l0.2020, No.' 
.A3242-43/E-IV,.dated 06.1.1.2020 & No. '13735/E-I-V, dated .16,11.2020 on the.subject rioted 
above. \

The desired reply / report is still awaited which^ may, please be expedited at .the;
• earliest. /
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NIS-UL:HASSAN)
- .. Registrar ’•

,. For Provincial Police Officer, . 
Khvher Pnldipink-hwn Pc.shawar.

(J
. C.C.P.O.-.:
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